Taluka Ambernath, District Thane, within Local Limitof Kulgaon Badlapur
Municipal Council. Bounded by: East by: Bungalow, West by: Shree Complex,
North by: Internal Road, South by: Shree Complex.

47619420000341

3 1) Mr. Arun Dharma
Jadhav (Borrower),
2) Mrs. Sunita Arun

Jadhav
(Co-Borrower)

03-10-2025
Rs.9,44,743.32 (Rupees
Nine Lakhs Forty Four

Thousand Seven
Hundred Forty Three
and Thirty Two Paise

Only) as on 28/09/2025

Date:
18-12-2025

Time:
03:21 PM
Symbolic

Possession

Description of the Property: All that piece and parcel of House No.518, Total
Area Admeasuring 28.996 Sq.mtrs, at Mohapada, Vasambe, Taluka Khalapur,

[...]

On and onwards East: Hanuman Mandir,
On and onwards South: Chawl, On and onwards West: Gandhi Road, On and
onwards North: S. Central Road.

47609630000142

4 1) Atmaram Laxman
Waghmare
(Borrower),

2) Lalita Atmaram
Waghmare

(Co-Borrower)

24-09-2025
Rs.1,50,770.2 (Rupees

One Lakhs Fifty
Thousand Seven

Hundred Seventy and
Twenty Paise Only)
as on 21/09/2025

Date:
19-12-2025

Time:
12:33 PM
Symbolic

Possession

Whereas the Borrower's/ Co-Borrower's/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors, mentioned herein
above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the Borrower's

[...]

Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 
of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice 
dated 27.03.2024 calling upon the borrower Mr Suman Kumar Dey to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 57,29,291.62 (Rupees Fifty Seven 
Lacs Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One & Paisa Sixty Two 
Only) with interest thereon, & incidental expenses, cost etc. within 60 days from 
the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic

[...]

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of Canara Bank, RAH Thane base branch Balkum Branch (15463) 
branch, Mumbai (subsequently transferred to Canara Bank, ARM branch, 
Mumbai) for an amount of Rs. 57,29,291.62 (Rupees Fifty Seven Lacs Twenty 
Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One And Paisa Sixty Two Only ) 
together with further interest and incidental expenses, cost etc. 
The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, 
in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Immovable Property

[...]

conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 17.08.2023 calling upon 

the Borrower(s) DARSHANA BHANUSHALI ALIAS DARSHANA ASHWIN 
BHANUSHALI and MUKTA ASHWIN BHANUSHALI lo repay the amount 
mentioned in the Notice being Rs.13,49,470.79 (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Forty 

Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy and Paise Seventy Nine Only) against 
Loan Account No. HHLKAL00218830 as on 16.08.2023 and interest thereon 

within 60 days from the date of receipt oflhe said Notice. 

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the

[...]

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 

deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 
HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 13,49,470. 79 (Rupees 

Thirteen Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy and Paise 
Seventy Nine Only)ason 16.08.2023and interestthereon. 

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 

lheAcl in respectoftimeavailable, to redeem the Secured Assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY